Mem6bpaHHble Hacochl

Anmartbl (7273)495-231
ApxaHresibck (8182)63-90-72
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog (4722)40-23-64
BpAHck (4832)59-03-52
BnaawmsocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonorga (8172)26-41-59
BopoHes (473)204-51-73
Ekatepunbypr (343)384-55-89
WeaHoso (4932)77-34-06

NPF 50

KasaHb

Kanuuurpaga, (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
Kemepogo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHoaap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
JNvneuk (4742)52-20-81
Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93

HoBoKy3HeuK

Hosocubupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeH6ypr (3532)37-68-04
MNeHsa (8412)22-31-16

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocToB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PszaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16

CaHkT-lMeTepbypr (812)309-46-40

Capartos (845)249-38-78

CmorneHcK (4812)29-41-54
Couu (862)225-72-31
Craspononb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbaHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
Yoa (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61

WskeBck (3412)26-03-58
MpkyTck (395)279-98-46

HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41 Cesactononsb (8692)22-31-93
HuxHwit Hosropog, (831)429-08-12 Cumdeponons (3652)

Yepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
fipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93
Poccus (495)268-04-70

Kuprusus (996)312-96-26-47 KasaxcTaH (7172)727-132

http://nomad.nt-rt.ru || ndf@nt-rt.ru



http://nomad.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:ndf@nt-rt.ru

MpouseoguTenbHOCTb MaKc. 623 n/MUH. MpoToyHas YacTb: antoMuHmii (A), dyryH (W), HepxxaBetolas cTasb
(S), anactomepbl TepmoanacTonnact (TPE), peauHoBble.

MAEAJIbHO noaxoaunT Asd NEPEKAYMBAHUA NMPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kepamuyeckoro wnvkepa
PacTBopa weénouu
N3BecTkoBOro "Monoka"
Macna

Cmonebl

LLlaxTHOM BOADbI

TproMHOW BOAbI
BypoBoro pacteopa
MuweBbIX NPOAYKTOB

BAR FEET PSIG

3007 20 [34] /40 [68]
g 2757 14 60 [102] AIR CONSUMPTION
o 250 — 80 [136] (SCFM) [Nm¥h]
o 205 100 _ 100 {170]
g 6— 200—
& | 175 80
[<*)
& 150
g 47 18-
L
a 34 100 10 \ \
| T
50— 20
11 254
0- 0-

0
GPM 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
[LPM] [76]  [151] [227] [303] [379] [454]  [530  [606] [681]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



Rubber Fitted

ALL CIRCLED PART IDENTIFIERS ARE INCLUDED IN REPAIR KITS (see section 9).



Rubber Fitted

Part Description

Aluminum

Stainless Steel

-

© 0O N O o B~ WwN

35

Air Valve Assembly 1 N04-2000-20-700

0O-Ring (-225), Endcap (1.859 x .139) 1 N04-2390-52-700

End Cap 1 N042330-20-700

Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.5”) 4 NO1-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1 3/4” 2 NO04-6351-03

Muffler Plate 1 NO04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate 1 N04-3500-52-700

Gasket, Air Valve 1 N04-2600-52-700

Center Block 1 N04-3110-20

Bushing, Reducer 1 N04-6950-20-700

Nut, Square 1/4-20 4 NO00-6505-03

Sleeve, Threaded 4 N04-7710-08

Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 N04-3880-99

Pilot Spool Retaining O-Ring 2 N04-2650-49-70

Shaft Seal 2 NO08-3210-55-225

Gasket, Center Block 2 N04-3526-52

Air Chamber 2 NO08-3651-01

Screw, HSFHS, 3/8” -16 x 1” 8 N71-6250-08

Retaining Ring 2 N04-3890-03

Shaft 1 NO08-3812-03

Inner Piston 2 NO08-3700-01

Diaphragm 2 i *
Outer Piston 2 NO08-4550-01 NO08-4550-03
Valve Seat 4 * *

Valve Ball 4 * *
Liquid Chamber 2 NO08-5000-01 NO08-5000-03
Inlet Manifold 1 NO08-5080-01 NO08-5080-03
Discharge Manifold 1 NO08-5020-01 N08-5020-03
Large Clamp Band Assy. (includes 30 & 31) 2 N08-7300-08 N08-7300-03
Large Hex Nut (3/8” - 16) 4 NO08-6450-08 NO08-6450-03
Large Carriage Bolt (3/8” - 16 x 3") 4 NO08-6120-08 NO08-6120-03
Small Clamp Band Assy. (Includes 33 & 34) 4 NO08-7100-08 NO08-7100-03
Hex Nut (5/16” -18) 8 NO04-6420-08 NO08-6400-03
Carriage Bolt (5/16” - 18 x 1-1/2”) 8 NO08-6050-08 NO08-6050-03
Muffler (not Shown) 1 NO08-3510-99R

Diaphragm 2 * *

* Consuit Elastorner Options



MpouseoguTenbHocTb MakKc. 618 n/MuH. NpoToyHas yacTb: antoMUHKIA (A), HepxxaBetoLas cTanb (S), YyryH
(W), anactomepbl TedpnoHoBble (PTFE).

WAEAJIbHO noaxoauT Afid NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kncnotbl

Kpacku

PacTteopa conm
PacTteopuTens

ArpeccuBHbIX CTOKOB

Xnpakumx yaobpeHnit
AHTUKOPPO3UNHOIO MOKPbITUSA
Mnactudukartopos

BAR FEET PSIG

3001
8 - 275
250
225
61200
5 41757
1501
125
31100
e 79
501
259

Discharge Pressure

100 (20134]
SN\ o AIR CONSUMPTION
100 W\ (60)[102] (SCFM)[Nnt/h]

(80) [136]

80 ~ “_ (100) [170]

60 ‘ 20) [204]

40 ~

20~

GPM 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
[LPM] [76] [151] [227] [303] [378] [454] [530] [606]
Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



PTFE Diaphragm-Fitted

¢
l

ALL CIRCLED PART IDENTIFIERS ARE INCLUDED IN REPAIRKITS (see section 9).



PTFE Fitted

No. |Part Description

Air Valve Assembly

Qty.

Aluminium

N04-2000-20-700

Stainless Steel

O-Ring (-225), Endcap (1.859 x .139)

N04-2390-52-700

End Cap

N042330-20-700

Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.5”)

NO01-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1 3/4”

N04-6351-03

Muffler Plate

N04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

NO04-3500-52-700

N o W=

Gasket, Air Valve

NO04-2600-52-700

Center Block N04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer NO04-6950-20-700
Nut, Square 1/4-20 NO00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded NO04-7710-08
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly N04-3880-99

Pilot Spool Retaining O-Ring

N04-2650-49-70

Shaft Seal

N08-3210-55-225

1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
2
2
Gasket, Center Block 2 NO04-3526-52
Air Chamber 2 N08-3651-01
Screw, HSFHS, 3/8” -16 x 1” 8 N71-6250-08
Retaining Ring 2 NO04-3890-03
1 N08-3812-03
1 N08-3841-03
2 N08-6152-08
2 N08-6150-08
Inner Piston 2 N08-3750-01
Inner Piston 2 N08-3761-01
Back-up Diaphragm 2 5 *
Diaphragm, PTFE 2 N08-1010-55
Diaphragm 2 A A
Outer Piston 2 N08-4600-01 NO08-4600-03
Outer Piston 2 N04-4552-01 N04-4550-03
Valve Seat 4 N08-1121-01 N08-1121-03
Valve Seat, PTFE O-Ring 4 N08-1200-55
Valve Ball. PTFE 4 N08-1080-55
Liquid Chamber 2 N08-5000-01 N08-5000-03
Inlet Manifold 1 N08-5080-01 N08-5080-03
Discharge Manifold 1 N08-5020-01 NO08-5020-03
<7288 Large Clamp Band Assy. 2 NO08-7300-03
<EI Large Hex Nut (3/8” - 16) 4 N08-6450-03
<88 Large Carriage Bolt (3/8” - 16 x 3") 4 N08-6120-03
<88 Small Clamp Band Assy. (Includes 36 & 37) 4 N08-7100-03
<[5I8 Hex Nut (5/16” -18) 8 N04-6420-03
<y Small Hex Cap Screw (5/16” - 18 x 1-1/2”) 8 N08-6050-03
1

Muffler (not Shown)

NO08-3510-99R

* Consult Hastormer Options




MpousBoguTenbHocTb Make. 591 n/MuH. MNMpoToyHas yacTb: nonunponuneH (P), anactomepbl
TepmoanacTonnacTt (TPE), pesvHoBble.

WAEAJIbHO noaxoauT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NMPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

e Kucnotbl
o ®dopmanuHa
e PactBopa conu
e PacTBopa LWenoun
e [loBepXHOCTHO-aKTUBHbIX BelecTB ([TAB)
e XKuaknx ygobpeHunii
e CnupTa
e CWI1 pacTBOpOB
e [vnoxnoputa HaTpus
BAR FEET PSIG
:;00 120 _20/34] 40 [68]
g &2 = e[102] AIR CONSUMPTION
, | 207 80136 (SCFM) [Nm¥h]
o 205 100 _100[170]
g 6 200 \
£ (| ©
@
S RCE \
£ 4 125-
2
(=) - -l
3-1 100 40
9 — 15—
509 920 :
" 25-
0— 0-

GPM 20 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180
[LPM] (761 [151] [227] [303] [379] [454] [530] [606] [681]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation parameters
will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



Rubber-Fitted

Part Description

z
9

Air Valve Assembly

Qty.

N04-2000-20-700

O-Ring (-255), End Cap (1.859” x .139")

NO1-2390-52-700

End Cap

NO04-2330-20-700

Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.5”)

NO01-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1 3/4”

N04-6351-03

Muffler Plate

NO04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

NO04-3500-52-700

Gasket, Air Valve

N04-2600-52-700

© O IN IO Ols W IN|=

Center Section Assembly NO04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer NO04-6950-20-700
Nut, Square 1.4” - 20 NO00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded, Center block NO04-7710-03
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly NO04-3880-99
Shaft N08-3810-03
Slyder Ring N08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block NO04-3526-52
Air Chamber N08-3651-01
Screw, HHC, 3/8” - 16 x 1” N71-6250-08
Retaining Ring NO04-3890-03
Inner Piston NO08-3700-01

Diaphragm

*

Quter Piston

N08-4550-21-500

Manifold Tee Section

N08-5160-20

Small Clamp Band Assy.

N08-7100-03-500

Small HHC Screw (5/16” - 18 x 2”)

NO08-6050-03-500

Small Square Nut N08-6400-03
Manifold O-Ring *

Inlet Elbow N08-5220-20
Medium Clamp Band Assy. NO08-7200-03-500
Medium Hex Nut (5/16” - 18) N08-6400-03
Medium Carriage Bolt (5/16” -18 x 2 1/4") N04-6070-03

Valve Seat

NO08-1120-20-500

Valve Seat, O-Ring (2.609” x .139")

*

Valve Ball

*

Ball Guide Bushing

NO08-5350-20-500

Liquid Chamber

N08-5000-20

Discharge Elbow

N08-5230-20

Large Clamp Band Assy.

NO08-7300-03-500

Large Carriage Bolt

NO08-6070-03-500

Large Hex Nut (3/8” - 16) N08-6450-03
Pilot Spool, Retaining O-Ring N08-2650-49-700
Diaphragm, Full Stroke PTFE, Primary NO04-1040-55

%<} Diaphragm, Full Stroke PTFE, Primary

N NN A SN NDIND DSBS 00 AN D00 0 AN INDINDNINDIINININ = = A =2 I A

*




MpousBoguTenbHOCTb MaKc. 562 n/MuH. MpoToyHas yacTb: nonunponuneH (P), anactomepbl TednoH (PTFE).

WAEAJIbHO noaxoauT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUNMA:

Kucnotbl

dopmanuHa

PactBopa conu

PactBopa wénouun
MNoBepxHOCTHO-aKTMBHbIX BellecTs (MAB)
Xnpgkux ygobpeHnii

CnupTa

FMnoxnoputa HaTpus

BAR FEET PSIG

sl _20[34]
8- 27 12 0w AIRCONSUMPTION
250 (SCFM) [Nm¥h]
o || 25 100
E 6 200- —100/770]
& 30 _-120/204]
B |wq
g5 4 18-
2
8 34 1009
) 757
50 20
' 24
0- o-

0
GPM 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
[LPM] [76]  [151] [227] [303] [379]  [454]  [530]  [606]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation parameters
will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



PTFE Fitted

<
o

Part Description

Air Valve Assembly

N04-2000-20-700

0O-Ring (-255), End Cap (1.859” x .139”)

N01-2390-52-700

End Cap, Pro-Flo®

N04-2330-20-700

Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.5”)

N01-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1 3/4”

N04-6351-03

Muffler Plate

N04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

N04-3500-52-700

Gasket, Air Valve

N04-2600-52-700

© 00N OO BE WIN =

Center Section Assembly N04-3110-20
1[08 Bushing, Reducer NO04-6950-20-700
(A Nut, Square 1.4” - 20 N00-6505-03
1”228 Sleeve, Threaded, Center block NO04-7710-03
18 Pilot Sleeve Assembly N04-3880-99
(3 Shaft N08-3840-09
Shaft, Maxi-Flex N08-3841-03
Slyder Ring NO08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block N04-3526-52
Air Chamber N08-3651-01
Screw, HHC, 3/8” - 16 x 1” N71-6250-08
Retaining Ring N04-3890-03
Inner Piston N08-3750-01

Diaphragm, Back-up

*

Diaphragm

*

Quter Piston

N08-4600-21-500

Manifold Tee Section

N08-5160-20

Small Clamp Band Assy.

N08-7100-03-500

Small HHC Screw (5/16” - 18 x 2”)

N08-6050-03-500

Small Square Nut N08-6400-03
Manifold O-Ring NO08-1300-60-500
Inlet Elbow N08-5220-20
Medium Clamp Band Assy. N08-7200-03-500
Medium Hex Nut (5/16” - 18) N08-6400-03
Medium Carriage Bolt (5/16” -18 x 2 1/4”) N04-6070-03
Valve Seat NO08-1120-20-500
Valve Seat, O-Ring (2.609” x .139”) N08-1200-60-500
Valve Ball NO08-1080-55
Ball Guide Bushing N08-5350-20-500
Liquid Chamber N08-5000-20
Discharge Elbow N08-5230-20

Large Clamp Band Assy.

N08-7300-03-500

Large Carriage Bolt (3/8” - 16 x 2 1/2")

N08-6070-03-500

Large Hex Nut (3/8” - 16)

N08-6450-03

Pilot Spool, Retaining O-Ring

N AR B DD N AR B B B 000000 BN P 0000 A NN NN NN N NDNDN=S = B 22NN

N08-2650-49-700




MpounsBoauTenbHocTb Make. 597 n/MuH. MpoToyHas YyacTb antoMuHWUii (A), Hepxxasetowas ctanb (S),
anacTtomMepbl pesvHa u Tepmoanactonnact (TPE).

MAEAJIbHO NoaxoaunT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

e PacTBopuTtens
e PacTBopa WEnoun
e PacTBopa 13BecTH
e PacTBOpa conm
e CMonbl
o Kned
e Macna
o [Ipucagok
e [lonnona
BAR FEET PSIG
wll 120 (o 40/68]
g 215  60/102] AIR CONSUMPTION
o 250 —80/136] (SCFM) [Nm¥/h]
o 225 100 _—100{170]
§ 6 200
£ |
<]
g 150 60
g 47 125
L
(= — i
31 100 40
5 5= -
o 50— 20
29—
g— 0~

0
GPM 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
[LPM] [76] (151 [227] [303] [379] [454] [530] [6OG] [681]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump's performance curve.



NPF 50 BOLTED Aluminum

REDUCED- STROKE PTFE-FITED

MAXI-FLEX - FITTED



Part Description

Rubber-Fitted

PTFE-Fitted

Air Valve Assembly 1 N04-2000-20-700 N04-2000-20-700
0-Ring (-225), End Cap (1.859 x .139) 1 N04-2390-52-700 N04-2390-52-700
End Cap 1 N04-2330-20-700 N04-2330-20-700
Screw, HCH, Air Valve (1/4"-20 x 4-1/2") 4 N01-6000-03 N01-6000-03
Screw, SCH, Air Valve (10-16 x 1-3/4") 2 N04-6351-03 N04-6351-03
Muffler Plate 1 N04-3180-20-700 N04-3180-20-700
Gasket, Muffler Plate N04-3500-52-700 N04-3500-52-700
Gasket, Air Valve N04-2600-52-700 N04-2600-52-700
Center Block Assembly N04-3110-20 N04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer i N04-6950-20-700 N04-6950-20-700
Nut, Square (1/4" 20) 4 N00-6505-03 N00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded 4 N04-7710-08 N04-7710-08
Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 N04-3880-99 N04-3880-99
Pilot Spool Retaining 0-Ring 2 N04-2650-49-700 N04-2650-49-700
Shaft Seal 2 N08-3210-55-225 N08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block 2 N04-3526-52 N04-3526-52
Air Chamber, Pro-Flo® 2 N08-3681-01 N08-3681-01
Screw, HSFHS (3/8"-16 x 1) 8 N71-6250-08 N71-6250-08
Retaining Ring 2 N04-3890-03 N04-3890-03
Shaft 1 N08-3812-03 N08-3840-09
Shaft, Maxi-Flex 1 N/A N08-3841-03
Shaft Stud 2 N/A N08-6152-08
Shaft Stud, Maxi-Flex 2 N/A N08-6150-08
Inner Piston 2 N08-3700-01 N08-3750-01
Inner Piston, Maxi-Flex 2 N/A N08-3761-01
Diaphragm 2* =
Diaphragm, Back-Up 2* 2

Outer Piston 2 N08-4550-01 N08-4600-01
Outer Piston, Maxi-Flex 2 N/A N04-4552-01
Seat, Valve 4* N08-1121-01
Ball, Balve 4* N08-1080-55
Valve Seat 0-Ring (not shown) 4% NO08-1200-55
Liquid Chamber 2 N08-5000-01-42 N08-5000-01-42
Discharge Manifold 1 N08-5020-01-42 N08-5020-01-42
Inlet Manifold N08-5080-01-42 N08-5080-01-42
Screw, HHCS (3/8"-16 x 1-1/4") 60 N08-6185-08 N08-6185-08
Muffler (Not Shown) 1 N08-3510-99 N08-3510-99

*Consult Elastomer Options




MNpounsBoauTenbHOCTb Make. 621 n/MuH. MpoToyHas: YacTb antoMuHui (A), Hepxkasetolas cTanb (S),
anactomepbl TedsioH (PTFE).

WAEAJIbHO noaxoauT Afid NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

o Kucnotbl

e PacTBOpuTens

e PacTBOpa conu

e ArpeccuBHbIX CTOKOB

o  JKnakux ynobpeHun

e Kpacku

o Jlaka

e [yapoHa

e ArpeccuBHbIX BELLECTB C BKJIFOYEHUSIMU

BAR FEET PSIG

-l 2B s
g 257 120 " 60[102] AIR CONSUMPTION
, | %07 —— 80[136] (SCFM) [Nm7/h]
® 225 100 ——100/170]
% 6 200 ‘
£ (| ®
[-+]
5 44 7 e \\
5 47 125
2
R Rl I \
)| 75-
50— 20
11 25+ A
0 0- :

" ‘,
GPM 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
[LPM]  [76] [151] [227] [303] [379] [454] [530] [606] [681]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump's performance curve.



NPF 50 BOLTED Aluminum

REDUCED- STROKE PTFE-FITED

MAXI-FLEX - FITTED



Part Description

Rubber-Fitted

PTFE-Fitted

Air Valve Assembly 1 N04-2000-20-700 N04-2000-20-700
0-Ring (-225), End Cap (1.859 x .139) 1 N04-2390-52-700 N04-2390-52-700
End Cap 1 N04-2330-20-700 N04-2330-20-700
Screw, HCH, Air Valve (1/4"-20 x 4-1/2") 4 N01-6000-03 N01-6000-03
Screw, SCH, Air Valve (10-16 x 1-3/4") 2 N04-6351-03 N04-6351-03
Muffler Plate 1 N04-3180-20-700 N04-3180-20-700
Gasket, Muffler Plate N04-3500-52-700 N04-3500-52-700
Gasket, Air Valve 1 N04-2600-52-700 N04-2600-52-700
Center Block Assembly N04-3110-20 N04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer 1 N04-6950-20-700 N04-6950-20-700
Nut, Square (1/4" 20) 4 N00-6505-03 N00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded 4 N04-7710-08 N04-7710-08
Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 N04-3880-99 N04-3880-99
Pilot Spool Retaining 0-Ring 2 N04-2650-49-700 N04-2650-49-700
Shaft Seal 2 NO08-3210-55-225 N08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block 2 N04-3526-52 N04-3526-52
Air Chamber, Pro-Flo® 2 N08-3681-01 N08-3681-01
Screw, HSFHS (3/8"-16 x 1") 8 N71-6250-08 N71-6250-08
Retaining Ring 2 N04-3890-03 NO04-3890-03
Shaft 1 N08-3812-03 N08-3840-09
Shaft, Maxi-Flex 1 N/A N08-3841-03
Shaft Stud 2 N/A N08-6152-08
Shaft Stud, Maxi-Flex 2 N/A N08-6150-08
Inner Piston 2 N08-3700-01 N08-3750-01
Inner Piston, Maxi-Flex 2 N/A N08-3761-01
Diaphragm 2" o
Diaphragm, Back-Up V4 i

Outer Piston 2 N08-4550-01 N08-4600-01
Outer Piston, Maxi-Flex 2 N/A N04-4552-01
Seat, Valve 4* N08-1121-01
Ball, Balve 4* N08-1080-55
Valve Seat 0-Ring (not shown) 4* N08-1200-55
Liquid Chamber 2 NO08-5000-01-42 NO08-5000-01-42
Discharge Manifold 1 N08-5020-01-42 N08-5020-01-42
Inlet Manifold N08-5080-01-42 N08-5080-01-42
Screw, HHCS (3/8"-16 x 1-1/4") 60 N08-6185-08 N08-6185-08
Muffler (Not Shown) 1 N08-3510-99 N08-3510-99

*Consult Elastomer Options




MNpounsBoauTenbHOCcTb Makce. 624 n/MuH. MpoToyHas YyacTb: nonunponuned (P), anadparmbl Santoprene® (SN)
Tepmoanactonnact (TPE), wapbl knanaHbl TepnioH (PTFE).

WAEAJIbHO noaxoauT Afid NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kucnotbl

dopmanuHa

PactBopa conu

PactBopa wénouun
MoBepXxHOCTHO-aKTUBHbIX BellecTs ([MAB)
Xnpakmx ygobpeHui

CnupTa

CWUI pactBopoB

'MnoxnopwuTa HaTpus

BAR FEET PSIG

50) /85,
| 2754 120 -
8 _ AIR CONSUMPTION
e (SCFM) [Nm*/h]
® 225 100
2 6 200
D
£ 5 1m5- 80
= L2l T
5 47 1254
L
S 34109
) 757
50— 20
11 25-
o< o-

GPM 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
[LPM] [76] [151] [227] [303] [379] [454] [530] [606] [681] [757]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



PTFE Diaphragm-Fitted

-
o
.....J.:_. »
Ve
-
r—
4 4%
]

e
..._q)..m =
\UE




NPF 50 (POLY)

No. |Part Description
Air Valve Assembly

Qty.

Polypropylene
04-2000-20-700

O-Ring (-255), End Cap (1.859” x .139”)

01-2390-52-700

End Cap

04-2330-20-700

Screw, HHC, 1.2-20 x 4.5”

01-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1.75”

04-6351-03

Muffler Plate

04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

04-3500-52-700

N OO O s N =

Gasket, Air Valve

04-2600-25-700

Center Block 04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer 04-6950-20-700
Nut, Hex 1.4” - 20 00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded, Center block 04-7710-03
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 04-3882-99
Shaft, PTFE 08-3842-03
Shaft 08-3843-03
Slyder Ring 08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block 04-3526-52
Air Chamber 08-3681-20
Washer, flat 3.8 x 13.32 04-6741-03
Screw, HHC, 3/8” - 16 x 1-1/4” 04-6190-03
Inner Piston 08-3750-01
Inner Piston 08-3761-01
Diaphragm, Back-up 08-1060-51
Outer Piston 08-4560-21
Diaphragm, PTFE Primary 08-1010-55

Diaphragm

*

Quter Piston

08-4600-21-500

NINDINDINDINDIDINDINDINDIN |0 (0NN |= == b [ N

Quter Piston 08-4560-21
Liquid Chamber 08-5005-20
Washer, Plain 32 04-6730-03
Screw, HHC, 1/2 - 13 x 4.00 16 08-6191-03
Nut, Hex Flange 1/2 - 13 16 08-6435-03
Screw, HHC, 1/2-13 x 2 16 04-6210-03
Manifold Discharge ANSI, Side Ported 1 08-5030-20
Manifold Discharge DIN, Side Ported 1 08-5031-20
Manifold Discharge, Center-Ported, Combo 1 05-5030-20-690
Valve Ball 4 08-1080-55
Valve Seat, O-Ring (3.475 x .210") 4 08-1205-60
Valve Seat 4 08-1125-20
Manifold O-Ring (4.350” x .210” 4 08-1371-60
Manifold, Inlet ANSI, Side Ported 1 08-5090-20
Manifold, Inlet DIN, Side Ported 1 08-5091-20
Manifold, Inlet ANSI, Center Ported, Combo 1 08-5090-20-690
<88 Pilot Spool, O-Ring 2 04-2650-49-700

*For Elastomer options, consult factory




MpouseoauTenbHOCTb MakKc. 615 n/MuH. MpoToyHas YacTb: nonunponwuneH (P), amadparmol TedsioH (PTFE),
wapbl knanaHbl TedsioH (PTFE).

WAEAJIbHO noaxoauT Afid NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kucnotbl

dopmanuHa

PactBopa conu

PactBopa wénouun
MoBepXxHOCTHO-aKTUBHbIX BellecTs ([MAB)
Xnpakmx ygobpeHui

CnupTa

CWUI pactBopoB

MotoLmx cpeacTs

M'Mnoxnopwuta HaTpus

BAR FEET PSIG

300 (25) ([43][ .
50) /85
| 2754 120 -
8 _ AIR CONS UMP_]'I(IN
| = (SCFM) [Nm*/h]
® 225 — 100
2 6- 200
(<5}
£ .| 175 80
[+]
= L T
5 47 125-
L
S 341009
)| 757
5091 920
11 25-
o<  0-

0 >
GPM 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
[LPM] [76] [151] [227] [303] [379] [454] [530] [606] [681] [757]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



PTFE Diaphragm-Fitted

........



NPF 50 (POLY)

No.

O N OO W =

Part Description
Air Valve Assembly

Polypropylene
04-2000-20-700

O-Ring (-255), End Cap (1.859” x .139”)

01-2390-52-700

End Cap

04-2330-20-700

Screw, HHC, 1.2-20 x 4.5”

01-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1.75”

04-6351-03

Muffler Plate

04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

04-3500-52-700

Gasket, Air Valve

04-2600-25-700

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1
Center Block 1 04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer 1 04-6950-20-700
Nut, Hex 1.4” - 20 4 00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded, Center block 4 04-7710-03
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 04-3882-99
Shaft, PTFE 1 08-3842-03
Shaft 1 08-3843-03
Slyder Ring 2 08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block 2 04-3526-52
Air Chamber 8 08-3681-20
Washer, flat 3.8 x 13.32 8 04-6741-03
Screw, HHC, 3/8” - 16 x 1-1/4” 2 04-6190-03
Inner Piston 2 08-3750-01
Inner Piston 2 08-3761-01
Diaphragm, Back-up 2 08-1060-51
Outer Piston 2 08-4560-21
Diaphragm, PTFE Primary 2 08-1010-55
Diaphragm 2 *
Outer Piston 2 08-4600-21-500
Outer Piston 2 08-4560-21
Liquid Chamber 2 08-5005-20
Washer, Plain 32 04-6730-03
Screw, HHC, 1/2 - 13 x 4.00 16 08-6191-03
Nut, Hex Flange 1/2 - 13 16 08-6435-03
Screw, HHC, 1/2 - 13 x 2 16 04-6210-03
Manifold Discharge ANSI, Side Ported 1 08-5030-20
Manifold Discharge DIN, Side Ported 1 08-5031-20
Manifold Discharge, Center-Ported, Combo 1 05-5030-20-690
Valve Ball 4 08-1080-55
Valve Seat, O-Ring (3.475 x .210”") 4 08-1205-60
Valve Seat 4 08-1125-20
Manifold O-Ring (4.350” x .210” 4 08-1371-60
Manifold, Inlet ANSI, Side Ported 1 08-5090-20
Manifold, Inlet DIN, Side Ported 1 08-5091-20
Manifold, Inlet ANSI, Center Ported, Combo 1 08-5090-20-690
Pilot Spool, O-Ring 2 04-2650-49-700

*For Elastomer options, consult factory




XapakTepuctuku NPF 50 (623 n1/MU1H) (618 n1/MUWH) (591 n/MuH) 562 1/MWUH)

Twun npuBogja:
Paamep BcacbiBatoLero /
HarHetaTenbHOro naTpyéka, MM (fHoiiM):

Pacnono)eHve naTpy6KoB:

Tun NoAKNOYEHUS:

Pasmep oTBepcTMA CXaToOro BO3Ayxa, MM
(aroim):

[pon3BOANTENBHOCTb, MaKC. J1/MUH.:
[aeneHune, makc. 6ap:

06beM NpofyKTa, nepemMeLaemMoro 3a 1
XOA, UTP:

[aBneHne nogaBaeMoro Bo3ayxa, Makc.,
6ap:

MoTpebneHne Bo3ayxa, Makc., HM3/4ac:

BbicoTa BcacbiBaHUSA «B CYXyHO», MaKcC., M.:

BbicoTa BcacbiBaHWUSA «Noj 3a/IMBOMY,
Makc., M.:

Pa3amep TBepAbIX YacTULL, MaKC., MM:

3ByKOBoe AaBneHue

[nana3oH pa6ounx Temnepatyp, C

CTsaxka Kopnyca:

MaTelean NpPOTOYHaA 4YaCTu:

MaTepwvan Bo3ayLIHON KaMepbl:
MaTepwuan LueHTpanbHoro 6r1oka /
BO3[YLIHOro MexaH13Ma

MaTtepwuan guadparm:

MaTepman LLIaPUKOBbIX KJflanaHOoB:

T T I A

NHeBMaTUYeCKNIn

51 (2") FNPT 50.8 (2") dnaHey

Mo LeHTpy ropusoHTanbHoe

NPT / BSP / Flanged NPT / BSP ANSI / DIN
0 (3/4") 12.7 (1/2")
623 618 591 562
8.6
2.6 2.6 2.8 2.6
8.6

CmoTpuTe rpadunk / YTOUHAWTE MHpopMaLnio

6.9 6.7 7.4 6.4
8.6 9.0 8.6 8.6
6.4 (1/4"), koa 50
KoMMeKTauus
Stallion - 19 (3/4") 6.4 (1/4")

WHbopmaumsi npefocTaBnsieTcs no 3anpocy

Neoprene oT -17.8 fo +93.3, Buna-N oT1-12.2 go +82.2, Nordel (EPDM) oT -
51.1 po +137.8, Viton® ot -40 go +176.2, Santoprene® ot -40 go +107.2,
Polyurethane ot +12.2 o +65.6, Hytrel® ot -28.9 no +104.4, PTFE o1 +4.4 no

+104.4
Ha xomyTtax
AntomuHmi (A), uyryH (W), Hepx. cTanb
316SS (S) MonunponuneH (P)
Hepx. cTanb
316SS (S),
aNtoOMUHKUI
(),
AntomMuHuia (A), 4yryH | AntoMunHuia (A), antoOMUHWI ¢
(W), Hepx. cTanb HepX. cTalb ANOMUHUI NOKpbITUEM
316SS (S) 316SS (S) (A), uyryH (W) n3 PTFE (C)
MonunponuneH (P), antomMuHuii (A) MonunponuneH (P)
Neoprene (NE), Buna-
N (BN), Nordel TednoH
(EPDM), Viton® (VT), (PTFE), kog
Santoprene® (SN), Neoprene (NE), F-guadparma
Polyurethane (PU), Santoprene® MOJSIHOro
Hytrel® (FG) TecnoH (PTFE) (SN) xofa
Neoprene (NE), Buna-
N (BN), Nordel
(EPDM), Viton® (VT),
Santoprene® (SN),
Polyurethane (PU), Neoprene (NE),
Hytrel® (FG), TednioH Santoprene®
(PTFE), Hepx. cTanb (SN), TednioH TednoH

(S) TednoH (PTFE) (PTFE) (PTFE)



Neoprene (NE), Buna-
N (BN), Nordel
(EPDM), Viton® (VT),
Santoprene® (SN),
Polyurethane (PU), Hepx. cTanb (S),
Hytrel® (FG), Hepx. antomMuHni (A),
cTanb (S), antoMuHuii yrnepoaucras

MaTepuan cegen KfianaHos: (A) ctanb (M) MonunponuneH (P)

TednoH

(PTFE),

Neoprene (NE), TednoH
MaTepuan npoknagok cefien knamnaHos: TednoH PTFE Buna-N (BN) (PTFE)
BbicoTa / LUunpuHa / Fny6uHa mMakc., MMm. 668/404/343 770/770/333
Bec, antoMuHuin, Kr. 32 32 - -
Bec, BbICOKOMPOYHbIA YyryH, Kr. 47 47 - -
Bec, Hepx. cTarnb, Kr. 51 51 - -
34 34

Bec, NMONUMNPONUIEH, Kr. — -



Xapaktepuctuku NPF 50 (597 n/MuH) (CYARIYID)] (624 n/MuyH) (615 n/MuyH)
e

Twun npuBogaa:

Pasmep BcacbiBatoLero /
HarHeTaTeNbHOro NaTpy6ka, MM
(aronm):

Pacnono)eHve naTpy6KoB:

Tun NOAKITIOYEHUS:

Pa3mMep oTBepcTUs cxaToro
BO3JyXa, MM (A01M):
MpOU3BOAMTENBHOCTb, MaKC.
JI/MWH.:

[aBneHue, Makc. 6ap:

06beM NpoayKTa, nepemeLLaemoro
3a 1 xop, NuTp:

[laBneHue ropaBaeMoro Bo3gyxa,
Makc., 6ap:

MoTpebneHve Bo3ayxa, Makc.,
HM3/4ac:

BbicoTa BcacbiBaHUS «B CyXyto»,
MaKcC., M.

BbicoTa BcacbiBaHUA «NOA4
3a/IMBOM», MaKC., M.

PasMep TBepAbiX YacTuu, Makc., MM:

3ByKOBOG AaBneHue

[nana3oH pabounx Temnepartyp, C:

CTsaxKa Kopnyca:

MaTepuan npoTtoyHas yactu /
BO3/YLLUHOW Kamepbl

MaTepwuan LueHTpanbHoro 6r1oka /
BO3/YyLLIHOro MexaHn3ma

Matepuan guadparm:

MaTepMan LLIAPUKOBbIX KJlanaHOoB:

nHeBMAaTUYECKUIn

51 (2") dnaHey,

Mo LeHTpy ropu3oHTasbHoe

50.8 (2") dnaHey

ANSI / DIN
13(1/2")
597 621
8.6 8.6
2.8 2.8
8.6

CmoTpuTe rpaduk / YTouHsinTe

nHbopmaumto
7.4 6.9
9.0 9.0
6.4 (1/4"), kog 50
KoMnnekTauus

Stallion — 19 (3/4")

TopueBoe
624 615
8.6 8.6
2.75 2.5
CmoTpuTte
rpaduk /
YTouHsaNTE
213.0 MHbOpMaLmto
5.54 59
8.66 9.0
6.4 (1/4")

MHdopmaums npegocTaBnseTcs no 3anpocy

Neoprene oT-17.8 go +93.3, Buna-N o1-12.2 go +82.2, Nordel (EPDM) oT-51.1 o
+137.8, Viton® ot -40 po +176.2, Santoprene® ot -40 go +107.2, Polyurethane ot
+12.2 po +65.6, Hytrel® ot -28.9 no +104.4, PTFE oT +4.4 o +104.4

Ha 6onTax

AntomuHmii (A), Hepx. cTanb 316SS (S)

MonunponuneH (P), antomuHnii (A)

Neoprene (NE), Buna-N
(BN), Nordel (EPDM),

Viton® (VT), TednoH (PTFE),
Santoprene® (SN), kog F -
Polyurethane (PU), anadparma

Hytrel® (FG)
Neoprene (NE), Buna-N
(BN), Nordel (EPDM),
Viton® (VT),
Santoprene® (SN),
Polyurethane (PU),
Hytrel® (FG), TecnoH

MONTHOIo Xo4a

Monunponunet (P)

MonunponuneH (P)

Santoprene®
(SN), kop F TednoH (PTFE),
anabparma kon F-
nerkow avadparma
yCTaHOBKM MOJIHOro XoAa

TednoH (PTFE)




Matepuan cefien knanaHos:
MaTepuan npoknagok cegen
KnanaHoB:

BbicoTa / LunpuHa / Fny6uHa makc.,
MM.

(PTFE), Hepx. cTanb
(S)
Neoprene (NE), Buna-N
(BN), Nordel (EPDM),
Viton® (VT),
Santoprene® (SN),
Polyurethane (PU),

Hytrel® (FG), HepX. AntoMuHmii (A)

Bec, antoMunHui, Kr.
Bec, Hepx. cTasb, Kr.

Bec, NonuUnponueH, Kr.

Anmarbl (7273)495-231
ApxaHresibck (8182)63-90-72
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog (4722)40-23-64
BpsAHcK (4832)59-03-52
BnaamBocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonoraa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkaTtepuHbypr (343)384-55-89
WBaHoBgo (4932)77-34-06
WeBck (3412)26-03-58
WpkyTck (395)279-98-46

cTanb (S), HepX. cTalnb
nonunponusex (P) 316SS (S) MonunponuneH (P)
TednoH PTFE, Viton® (VT),
TednoH PTFE Encapsulated Viton®
760/439/340 760/439/340 805/605/353 805/605/353

34 34 - -

100 100 - -
- _ 32 32

KasaHb HoBoKy3HeuKk CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54

KanuuuHrpaz (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67

Kemepogo (3842)65-04-62

Kupos (8332)68-02-04

KpacHopap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61

Kypck (4712)77-13-04

Jivneuk (4742)52-20-81
Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HuskHmit Hosropog, (831)429-08-12

Hosocnbupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
MeH3a (8412)22-31-16

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
Pocrtos-Ha-[oHy (863)308-18-15
PasaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16

CaHkT-lMeTtepbypr (812)309-46-40

Capartos (845)249-38-78
Cesacronosnb (8692)22-31-93
Cumdeponons (3652)

Poccun (495)268-04-70

Kuprususa (996)312-96-26-47

http://nomad.nt-rt.ru || ndf@nt-rt.ru

Couu (862)225-72-31
Craspononb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbAHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Va (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
Yenabuck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
fipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93

KasaxcrtaH (7172)727-132



http://nomad.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:ndf@nt-rt.ru

